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स.ंKNT/BLR/Fe-455/BNG                                          ददनांक :28.01.2021    

 

सेवा में  
Shri. Syed Ahmed, 

Managing Partner 

M/s Zeenath Transport Company 

#24, ZEENATH HOUSE, Cowl Bazar, 

Bellary – 583102,  

Karnataka. 

 

ववषय/Sub : Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 in respect 

of your of Ramgad Iron Ore Mine (ML-2547) over an area of 49.73 Ha (As per CEC sketch) 

located in Ramgad village, Sandur taluka, Bellary  district of Karnataka State.  

 

महोदय/Sir, 

The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation & Development Rules 2017 were found 

violated in your above mine during the inspection carried out by the undersigned in presence of,  

Shri J. Srikanth – Mines Manager cum Mining Engineer &  Sri. Veeresh kumar K.J - Geologist on 

07.12. 2020  

 

Rule 
Nature of violations observed 

 

45 (7) As per part VII of the Annual Returns submitted for FY 2019-20, DMF, 

NMET & Royalty paid details have not been furnished in the cost of 

production table. 

46 Notice of appointment of Geologist made under sub-rule (1) of rule 55 has 

not been submitted within fifteen days from the date of such appointment in 

Form H of the Schedule to this office. 

   

 

02. In this connection it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence 

punishable under Rule 62 of MCDR 2017.Further, the violation of Rule 11(1) may also attract 

provisions of Rule 11(2) of MCDR, 2017 regarding suspension of mining operations till the 

compliance of violations.  

 

contd…….2 
 

 



03. You are advised to rectify/explain the above violations immediately and intimate the position to 

this office within 45 (Forty Five) days from the date of issue of this letter. 

 

 

 
भवदीय/Yours faithfully, 

 

Sd/- 

 

                                (अरुण कुमार) 

उप खान ननयतं्रक 

भारतीय खान ब्यरूो  
 

 

प्रनतलऱवप सचूनाथथ’/Copy for kind information to: 

1. The Controller of Mines (SZ), Indian Bureau of Mines, Bangalore. 

2. The Director, Department of Mining & Geology,No.49,Khanijabhavan, 

R.C. Road, Bangalore-560 001 

 

 

                              

             Sd/- 
        

उप खान ननयतं्रक 

भारतीय खान ब्यरूो  
 

 


